Contract No:B -36229

Change Order No.: 026

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary
Contract Information Contract No.: B -36229 Letting Date:02/20/2019
District: LAPORTE DISTRICT AE:Beale, Cortney PE/S:Randell, Lee Status:Draft
Change Order Information Change Order No.: 026 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N
Date Generated: 04/09/2021 Date Approved: 00/00/0000
Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Railroad Related
Description: Added Maintenance of Traffic on 45th St
Original Contract Amount $ 20,538,846.45
Current Change Order Amount $2,177.74 Percent: 0.011 %
Total Previous Approved Changes $1,628,453.55 Percent: 7.929 %
Total Change To-Date $1,630,631.29 Percent: 7.940 %
Modified Contract Amount $22,169,477.74
Time Extension Information
Date Initiated 00/00/0000 Date Completed 00/00/0000
Original Contract Time SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days
(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)
Time Element Description:
Current Time Extension SS Days 0 SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00
Previous Time Approved SS Days by AE: DCE: SCE: DDCM:
SS Days SP Days Value $
Revised Contract Time SS Completion Date 00/00/0000 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0

SS Date 00/00/0000

or SP Days 0



Contract No:B -36229 Change Order No.: 026
INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Review and Approval Information

Required Approval Authority AE: DCE: SCE: * DDCM: *
($ per Change Order) (-LE $ 250K-) (-LE$ 750K - ) (-LE$2M--) (-GT$2M--)
(Days per Contract) (50 SS days) (100 SS days ) (200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 SS days)
Verbal Approval Required? Y/NIfY, by Date Issued
Total Change To-Date>5%7? Y /N IfY, Copy to Program Budget Manager
Scope/Design Recommendation Y /' N If Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM)
Required?
Date to PM Date Returned
Approval Authority Concurs with PM? Y / N If Y, Concurrence by, Date
If N,Resolution: Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date
LPA Signatures Required? Y /N IfY, Date to LPA Date Returned
FHWA Signatures Required? Y /N If Y, Date to FHWA Date Returned

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)

Field Engineer Date

Comments:




Contract No:B -36229 INDIANA Date:04/13/2021

Change Order No0:026 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: B -36229
Project: 0710056 - State:0710056
Change Order Nbr: 026
Change Order Description: Added Maintenance of Traffic on 45th St
Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Railroad Related
CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit Unit Price CO Qty Comment Amount Change
0275 0710056 0273 801-06775 LS 2,177.740 1.000 o] Amount:$ 2,177.74

Item Description: MAINTAINING TRAFFIC
Supplemental Descriptionl: , Additional, 45th St
Supplemental Description2:

Total Value for Change Order 026 = $ 2,177.74

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Explanation

This change order is being created for the added maintenance of traffic needed to complete work operations at the underpass in 2021 prior to the
contract completion date. Due to railroad and utility delays in 2019, construction in 2020 was accelerated to maintain the original ICD. However,
due to various additional delays throughout 2020, construction was substantially completed when 45th St was opened to unrestricted traffic on
12/18/20. Those various additional delays included COVID and changes to structural concrete curing methods under Change Order 22, and
switching of the CN Railroad from the temporary shoofly back to the mainline alignment under Change Order 23. As a result of the delays and
weather conditions, not all work at the underpass was completed prior to opening 45th St to unrestricted traffic on 12/18/20. Outstanding
operations requiring additional maintenance of traffic on 45th St, in both directions, between Calumet Ave and Southwood Dr, include
architectural surface treatment at Retaining Walls 3 and 4, anti-graffiti coating at all retaining walls and underpass walls, and concrete surface
seal at all retaining walls and the underpass. CLN 0275, Maintain Traffic, Additional, 45th St is being created under this change order as category
0002, non-participating, at a lump sum cost of $2,177.74. This item will be non-participating since the outstanding operations are dictated by
project delays and work is to be performed beyond the intermediate completion date. The cost of this change order item includes lane closures
on 45th St between Calumet Ave and Southwood Dr, both directions, switching lanes one time, and for a duration up to four weeks. Flashing
arrow boards, construction signs, and temporary pavement markings will be paid under existing contract items.

General or Standard Change Order Explanation

No additional time is required under this change order to perform this work. Pricing for work under this change order has been deemed
reasonable and fair, and equivalent to lane closure costs on other similar projects. No markup is being applied to this change order. The LPA
ERC has confirmed acceptance of this change order, and INDOT PM has been notified. Attached for reference is the request for change order,
cost verification and INDOT PM concurrence.

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line ltem

It is the intent of the parties that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above.
Notification and consent to this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Contractor: Signed By:

Date:

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system.



Contract No:B -36229
Change Order No0:026

INDIANA Date:04/13/2021

Department of Transportation

APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY

Page: 4

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)
SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION

PE/S

Approval Level

APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

Name of Approver Date Status



